49GROUP MANAGEMENT REPORT CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Allocations
Jorge Garces, Ph.D., CSO,

since Dec 1, 2017

in EUR 2019 2020

Fixed compensation 338,259 303,036

Fringe benefits 181,506 78,344

Total 519,765 381,380

One-year variable compensation 248,079 156,801

Multi-year variable compensation 0 0

share-based compensation 0 0

– SOP 16–18 0 0

– SOP 17–19 0 0

– SOP 19–21 0 0

non-share-based compensation 0 0

Total 767,844 538,181

Service cost 0 0

Total 767,844 538,181

Allocations
Albert Weber, EVP Finance,

since Jan 1, 2018

in EUR 2019 2020

Fixed compensation 200,000 200,000

Fringe benefits 5,355 5,942

Total 205,355 205,942

One-year variable compensation 120,000 72,000

Multi-year variable compensation 0 0

share-based compensation 0 0

– SOP 16–18 0 0

– SOP 17–19 0 0

– SOP 19–21 0 0

non-share-based compensation 0 0

Total 325,355 277,942

Service cost 0 0

Total 325,355 277,942

50 EPIGENOMICS ANNUAL REPORT 2020

Shares of the Company held by members of the Executive Board:

Number of shares

Executive Board member
Reporting

year held as of Jan 1 acquired in 2020
pro forma (prior to
reverse stock split)

effect of reverse
stock split held as of Dec 31

Greg Hamilton 2020 21,250 0 21,250 -18,594 2,656

2019 2,500 18,750 21,250 n/a 21,250

Jorge Garces, Ph.D. 2020 1,000 0 1,000 -875 125

2019 1,000 0 1,000 n/a 1,000

Albert Weber 2020 100 0 100 -88 12

2019 100 0 100 n/a 100

Total Executive Board 2020 22,350 0 22,350 -19,557 2,793

2019 3,600 18,750 22,350 n/a 22,350

Composition and remuneration of the Supervisory Board

The Supervisory Board of Epigenomics AG consists of six members with broad experience in the pharmaceutical,
diagnostics or financial industries. All members are currently appointed until the Company’s General Shareholders’
Meeting in 2021.

•	�Heino von Prondzynski – Einsiedeln (CH) – Chairman (since May 2, 2012)
Independent consultant and former member of the group management of F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd.
(CEO of the Division Roche Diagnostics at F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd., Basel, CH)

Supervisory Board member from May 2007 until March 2010 and since May 2012